Office of the Mayor The City of Coral Gables

Proclamation

WHEREAS, Alzheimer's Disease has a major impact on the physical, financial, and emotional lives of many of the citizens of the City of Coral Gables; and

WHEREAS, for more than 6 million America, their family members and friends who love them, Alzheimer's disease can be devastating. As we mark National Alzheimer's Disease Awareness Month, we also honor those who care and provide for the victims of this devastating disease; and

WHEREAS, the City of Coral Gables recognizes that families are dealing with this insidious disease, and we are proud to be one of the few cities in South Florida to offer the G.U.I.D.E. program which guides our first responders with crucial information so that they may more effectively interact with residents with disabilities and qualifying circumstances including Alzheimer's Disease; and

WHEREAS, it is critical that we keep up the fight against Alzheimer's until a cure is found and as we continue to care for all those affected in the interim by this condition;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, VINCE LAGO, as Mayor of the City of Coral Gables, along with the members of our City Commission, do hereby proclaim November 2021 as:

"ALZHEIMER'S DISEASE AWARENESS MONTH IN CORAL GABLES"

IN OBSERVANCE THEREOF, we call upon the good people of Coral Gables to join me in saluting those dedicated individuals involved with such a vital initiative and wishing them much continued success in the furtherance of our collective challenge to conquer this degenerative brain disease.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of Coral Gables to be affixed on this ninth day of November, A.D., 2021.

Vince Lago Mayor